



Bid Tabulation

Village of Bluffton
 S.R. 103 Sanitary Replacement
 May 12, 2022

Beaverdam Contracting, Inc.
 Bluffton, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
3	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	600	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$600.00
4	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)	CY	36	\$250.00	\$9,000.00	\$300.00	\$10,800.00
5	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	164	\$55.00	\$9,020.00	\$37.50	\$6,150.00
6	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	12	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$20.00	\$240.00
7	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	CY	10	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00
8	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
9	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
10	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
11	611	8" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN (PVC, SDR-26)	FT	502	\$115.00	\$57,730.00	\$125.00	\$62,750.00
12	611	8" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN (PVC, SDR-35)	FT	309	\$85.00	\$26,265.00	\$110.00	\$33,990.00
13	611	6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN (PVC, SDR-35)	FT	24	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00
14	611	SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN (TYPE 3)	EACH	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
15	611	SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN (TYPE D)	EACH	3	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
16	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
17	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	MILE	0.12	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$9,016.10	\$1,081.93
18	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	MILE	0.24	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,800.19	\$1,632.05
19	615	PAVEMENT FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, CLASS B	SY	110	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00
20	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT	13	\$20.00	\$260.00	\$102.00	\$1,326.00
21	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$654.00	\$654.00
22	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	EACH	1	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$354.00	\$354.00
23	642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE I	MILE	0.24	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,725.60	\$1,614.14
24	642	CENTER LINE, TYPE I	MILE	0.12	\$7,500.00	\$900.00	\$10,002.76	\$1,200.33
25	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 2, AS PER PLAN	SY	750	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.50	\$1,125.00
26	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	2500	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
27	SPEC	FILL AND PLUG EXISTING CONDUIT	FT	394	\$45.00	\$17,730.00	\$5.00	\$1,970.00
28	SPEC	STEEL CASING PIPE INSTALLED BY BORING	FT	264	\$485.00	\$128,040.00	\$325.00	\$85,800.00
TOTAL						\$338,750.00		\$282,562.45